

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Kirkmeyer

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 6, strike the first "HEALTH" and  
2 substitute "HEALTH, ALONG WITH THE MEMBERS OF THE STATE BOARD OF  
3 HEALTH,".

4 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute "TRAINING, DEVELOPED  
5 AND PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND  
6 ENVIRONMENT AND THE DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY  
7 MANAGEMENT CREATED IN SECTION 24-33.5-705, CONCERNING THE ROLE  
8 OF A BOARD OF HEALTH IN PREPARING FOR, RESPONDING TO, AND  
9 RECOVERING FROM AN EMERGENCY DISASTER.".

10 Page 1, line 103, strike "COUNTY AND DISTRICT" and substitute "STATE,  
11 COUNTY, AND DISTRICT".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*